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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1167
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2015
Skill Development of OBCs
Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a large number of proposals from Voluntary Organisations/NGOs all over the country seeking financial assistance for improving the socio-economic conditions of OBCs through Skill Development in various trades, for gainful employment;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year, State-wise particularly for Maharashtra;

(c) the present status of such proposals; and

(d) the achievements made so far in the field of skill development of OBCs?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)
(a) Yes.

(b), (c) & (d): The details are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II.
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